
N O T I C E

Please take notice that  Hon'ble Mr. Justice  Rajesh Kumar will not  hold court  on

19.03.2026. Cases listed before His Lordship shall remain stand over. Fresh and Urgent

matters,  if  any,  of the roster of His  Lordship  may be  mentioned  before  Hon'ble Mr.

Justice Anil Kumar Choudhary in Court No. 9.

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar Rai will not hold court

on 19.03.2026.

       

                                 By Order,  
                                                    

                      Sd/-

Dated the 18th March, 2026                              (Bal Krishan Tiwari)

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                          Registrar (Judicial)
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NO T I C E

Court No. 3 (Division Bench):-  (i) Please take notice that the cases shall be taken up in following order (except
ordinal preference already printed ), firstly from Supplementary Cause List, if  any, followed by Daily Cause
List:-

(I) Fresh Filing (Admission), if any

(II) Orders with defect, if any

(III) Orders

(IV) Admission

(V) Hearing

(VI) Rest other matters in seriatim

(ii) Please take notice that the “Targeted Cases” shall be taken up in Post-Lunch Session of the Division Bench

since 3.00 PM onwards. (iii) Please take notice that Ld. Advocate Mr. Pankaj Kumar shall appear on the behalf of

Petitioner in D. Ref./1/2026 listed in Daily Cause List dt. 19.03.2026.

Court No. 6 (10:30 AM) :-  (i) Please take notice that Regular Bail Matters listed in Cause List shall be taken up

first. (ii) Please take notice that WP/6820/2025 (Filing No.) and WP/7479/2025 (Filing No.) have been wrongly

listed in Daily Cause List dt. 19.03.2026.

Court No. 9 :- (i) Please take notice that C.M.P./879/2025 and C.M.P./1090/2025 have been wrongly listed under

the heading for “Orders” instead of  “Admission” in Daily Cause List dt. 19.03.2026. (ii) Please take notice that

C.M.P./635/2024  has  been  wrongly  listed  in  Daily  Cause  List  dt.  19.03.2026.  (iii)  Please  take  notice  that

Cr.M.P./1575/2020 has been wrongly listed under the heading for “Orders” instead of  “Admission” in Daily

Cause List dt. 19.03.2026. 

Court No. 11 :-  Please take notice that Regular Bail cases listed in Cause List shall be taken up at 10:30 AM and

thereafter cases listed under the heading “Orders”shall be taken up. 

Court No. 14 :- Please take notice that “Cont.(Cvl)” matters / tied up matters, if any, listed in Cause List, shall be

taken up from 3:30 PM. 

           By Order,            

                                                                                                             Sd/-
Dated the 18th  March, 2026               (Bal Krishan Tiwari)     
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                             Registrar (Judicial) 
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND,RANCHI
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 1
DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-25028)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

High on Board
1 LPA/167/2025 

All Defects have been
removed. Limitation
petition bearing I.A. No.
2574/2024 has been filed
for condonation of delay of
240 days, kept at flag ‘L’
Vakalatnama on behalf
resp. (BOI) has been filed,
(kept below).

SURENDRA KUMAR BHUSHAN
VS
THE EMPLOYERS IN RELATION TO THE
MANAGEMENT OF BANK OF INDIA
THROUGH THE BRANCH MANAGER,

SANJEEV THAKUR
JAGAT KUMAR SONI
SHASHIKANT OJHA

ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
ASFIA SULTANA
FAISAL ALLAM
SUSHMITA KUMARI

IA NO. 12928/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

Final Disposal
2 W.P(S)/4597/2025 

At 2:15 PM
AKANKSHA KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

PRIYANKA BOBY
SATAKCHHI PRIYA VERMA
TANYA SINGH
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
RAJNI SINGH
DIVYASHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN
KSHITIZ PRIYANSHU

PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK
INDRAJIT SINHA
RAHUL ANAND
MANISH KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA
AJAY KUMAR SAH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KUMAR PAWAN
TEJO MISTRY
ASHWINI PRIYA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
GYANDEV RAJ
SNEH SINGH
OMPRAKASH
NEETA KRISHNA
KASHISH TIWARY
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
SHRESTH GAUTAM
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
HIMANSHU HARSH
SHUBHAM MISHRA

IA NO. 426/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 437/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 953/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 2902/2026 (For Intervener Petition),
11649/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 12882/2025 (For Stay Vacating Petition), 13318/2025 (For Intervener Petition), 13405/2025 (For Stay Vacating Petition),
13417/2025 (For Intervener Petition), 13817/2025 (For Intervener Petition), 14241/2025 (For Amendment Petition), 14242/2025 (For Amendment Petition),
14243/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt3 W.P(S)/4667/2025 RUPA KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
OISHI DAS

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

IA NO. 13317/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

 1/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

wt4 W.P(S)/4703/2025 ANJU KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

CHANCHAL JAIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHIJEET INDRA GURU

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

IA NO. 11482/2025 (For To reserve nine (09) posts of Lady Supervisor for the petitioners, in their respective categories.)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt5 W.P(S)/5290/2025 LAXMI KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

CHANCHAL JAIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHIJEET INDRA GURU

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt6 W.P(S)/5526/2025 GEETA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHUBHAM KUMAR
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
AMITESH KUMAR GEASEN
SONIYA HANSDA
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt7 W.P(S)/5622/2025 SANA FATMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

SHUBHAM KUMAR
RAHUL RANJAN
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
SONIYA HANSDA
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA
MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

RAHUL SABOO
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt8 W.P(S)/5629/2025 VANDANA KUMARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************

 2/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 3

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24951)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

Orders(with defect)
1 FA/2507/2026 (Filing No.) RAHUL KUMAR YADAV

VS
SAKHIYA KUMARI @ SAKHIYA DEVI
AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR
PAWAN KR PATHAK

MANOJ KUMAR RAM
PRAKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Admission
2 W.P.(Cr.)/764/2025 

preventive detention
ZESHAAN SHEKH ALIAS RICKY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND CONTROL OF CRIMES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 12(2),JCC,ACT,226

3 W.P(S)/6057/2025 AMIT KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY (POSTS) AND CHAIRMAN,
POSTAL SERVICE BOARD, AND ORS.

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 Cr.A(DB)/57/2026 
Tied up

RAJAN SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
PRIYANKA TIWARI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 353,332,333,307,120(B),,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,16,7,20,UAP,ACT

5 Cont.(Cvl)/59/2026 WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED,
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMELY
SAIKAT PAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ZAID IMAM RAJIV RANJAN
RAUNAK SAHAY

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,CC,ACT,215,ARTICLE,

6 W.P.(Cr.)/69/2026 
PREVENTIVE DETENTION

RAVI TIWARY ALIAS RAVI KUMAR
TIWARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
PRIYA SAW
JUHI KUMARI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND CONTROL OF CRIMES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 12(i),12(2),JCC,ACT,226

7 FA/97/2026 HOLIKA DEVI
VS
ADESH KUMAR SINGH

JYOTIKA
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
SWAPAN PALAK
PRIYANKA
MANISH KUMAR SINGH
AMAN DEEP

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Jamtara  Case No.-Original Suit/14/2024

8 FA/98/2026 ASHOK KUMAR BAURI
VS
MRS. LEENA KUMARI AND ANR.

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/461/2022

 1/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 3-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

9 FA/195/2026 PRIYASHI GUPTA
VS
SANJEEV KUMAR

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/578/2022

10 FA/197/2026 ARCHANA BURMAN
VS
SANJAY KUMAR

AVNISH PRAKHAR
KRISHNA MURARI SINGH

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-Original Suit/429/2018

11 Cont.(Cvl)/253/2026 SUSHMA DEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

12 W.P(S)/477/2026 HEM CHAND
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
CABINET SECRETARY, AND ORS.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
OISHI DAS
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA
SUNIL KUMAR
HARENDRA KR MAHATO

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226,227

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24976)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Orders
1 Cr.A(DB)/514/2019 

Fixed vide Bench Slip.
AMJAD GADDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMUD RANJAN PRASAD
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
SANJEET NAYAK
ASHOK KR SINHA (4)
AVILASH KUMAR
RAY RAJAT NATH
KRITI SINGH
MOHAMMAD ZUBAIR KHAN
ASIF KHAN
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA
RANDHIR RANJAN

VANDANA BHARTI

IA NO. 3654/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302

2 Cr.A(DB)/317/2026 
fixed vide Bench Slip

DILIP KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIVYANSH KRISHNA
AKASH DEEP
RRISHI PALLAVA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

IA NO. 3076/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 143(4),316(2),3(5),318(4),61(2),BNS,81,80,JJ,ACT

Admission
3 Cr.A(DB)/1617/2025 RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA ALIAS RAHUL

PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 303(2),317(5),BNS,21,MMDR,ACT,54,JMMC,4,5,ES,ACT

4 Cr.A(DB)/322/2026 
Fixed Vide Bench Slip

BALESH SINGH ALAIS BALESH KUMAR
SINGH ALIAS BIRENDRA KUMAR
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,341/149,342/149,323/149,302/149,504/149,506/149,120B,IPC,3(1)(r),3(1)(s),3(2)(v),SC/ACT,ACT

5 Cr.A(DB)/325/2026 
Fixed B/S

FAGUNA GANJHU
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY
NEW DELHI

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B,121,121A,122,147,148,149,302,307,353,395,396,427,IPC, | Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita:
10,13,16,17,18,20,21,38,39,40,UA(P),25(1-B)(a),26,27,35,ARMS,ACT

******************************************************************

 1/1  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24734)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 B.A./1550/2026 

Auto-Listed
MUKESH PANDEY @ MUKESH KUMAR
PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAHUL RANJAN AZEEMUDDIN
SAURABH SWARUP

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304B,201,498A,506,IPC

Final Disposal
2 FA/37/2020 SYED MUBEEN ALI

VS
DR NUTAN MINZ ALIAS DR NUTAN AL
AND ANR.

AISHWARYA PRAKASH
DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
SHARABHIL AHMED
RAHUL KR GUPTA
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
AMIT KUMAR DAS
P PRADHAN
TAPASH KABIRAJ
PRABHASH KUMAR
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
GANESH RAM
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
KANISHKA DEO
ARVIND PRAKASH MALAKAR
SANKALP GOSWAMI

IA NO. 9824/2023 (For Maintaining status quo)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-TITLE SUIT/33/2011

Admission
3 W.P(L)/534/2026 

Fixed v/s., At 2:15 PM,
MANAGEMENT OF M/S NEUTRAL
PUBLISHING HOUSE LIMITED
(PRABHAT KHABAR)
VS
SHRI AMRENDRA KUMAR

DEEPAK KR BHARATI
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Hearing
4 FA/322/2023 ANIL KUMAR UPADHYAY

VS
ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

PAWAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

KUMAR HARSH
SURYA PRAKASH
SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD
KUMAR HARSH
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

IA NO. 1798/2026 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 2035/2024 (For INJUNCTION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/96/2016

******************************************************************

 1/1  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24781)
AT 2:15 PM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

Hearing
1 Cr.A(SJ)/706/2005 BASNI DEVI

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
SHUBHAM KUMAR (A.C.)

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304B | Other: 498A

******************************************************************

 1/1  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24862)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Orders
1 T.S./1/2017 

AT 3:30 PM
OM PRAKASH AGARWAL
VS
SMT SUDHA AGARWAL

INDRAJIT SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

AMAR KR SINHA
PIYUSH PODDAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
MAHESH TEWARI
SUMIT KUMAR
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
ANIL CHOUDHARY
ANURAG CHANDRA

IA NO. 10288/2025 (For issuance of commissions)
SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT -

Admission
2 L.A./1/2014 KARAM CHAND JAIN AND ORS

VS
SHIV KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
PIYUSH PODDAR
ANUPAM ANAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
ANJANI KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
ASHWINI PRIYA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
RITA PATHAK
PRADIPTO MITRA
VIKAS PANDEY

IA NO. 1716/2026 (For accepting certified copy)
SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - Other: 278/300 INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT 1925

3 W.P(C)/1343/2021 SUDHIR KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

INDRANIL BHADURI
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P(C)/2810/2021 SMT INDU DEVI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAHUL KR GUPTA
KUSHAL KUMAR
AKSHAY VERMA
ACHINTO SEN

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
DR. GYANENDRA KUMAR
OM PRAKASH TIWARI
MANINDRA KR SINHA
PANKAJ KISHORE

SUBJECT - LAND POSSESSION/DISPOSSESSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 W.P(C)/3578/2022 JHARKHAND ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED
THROUGH ONE OF ITS DIRECTOR
RAM CHANDRA RUNGTA
VS
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

NAVEEN TOPPO
NEYABA AHAB
NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
GAURAV KAUSHALESH
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
SIDHI JALAN

SRIJIT CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY ACT 2003
ACT - OTHER: 226

6 L.A./1/2026 RASHMI SAMARJIT VARMA
VS
AJIT KUMAR VARMA AND ORS.

VIKAS PANDEY
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
ANUPAM ANAND
DEEPAK KR SINHA

KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
AMAR KR SINHA
SUMIT KUMAR
SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 276,300,

Hearing

 1/2  
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

7 W.P(C)/4833/2022 LAL CHANDIKA NATH SHAHDEO AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
SHASHI SHEKHAR DWIVEDI

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - LAND REVENUE , TENANCY & NAZUL
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************

 2/2  
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                             SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24826)

AFTER THE ABOVE OR AT 2:15 PM WHICHEVER IS EARLIER
                           HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

TARGETED CASES
Hearing

1 W.P(S)/6238/2003 AMIT KUMAR SATPATHI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

K.P.CHOUDHARY
A.R.CHY.
Ms. Amrita Sinha

SR.S.C.I
M.K.ROY
GOURI SHANKAR PRASAD
MANISH KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - SERVICE RELATING TO CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ACT -

SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
Final Disposal

2 W.P(S)/5194/2005 S.C.GUPTA
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RAJIV RANJAN
ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA

J.P.GUPTA
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS
ACT -

3 W.P(S)/2718/2018 NAGESWAR RANA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
KUMAR BASANT NARAYAN
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

ATANU BANERJEE

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

4 W.P(S)/5905/2018 SANGITA TIRKEY TOPPO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMARESH KUMAR
NAMITA SAHAY

CHANDRA PRABHA
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - SELECTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders
5 W.P(S)/3097/2007 SRI NIWAS SHARMA AND ORS.

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SNEHLIKA BHAGAT SR.S.C.I
MANISH MISHRA
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
P.A.S.PATI
R.S.MAZUMDAR

IA NO. 949/2008 (For 0), 2212/2007 (For 0)
SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT -

6 C.M.P./1027/2025 
vide slip.

JAY PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND
ORGANIZATION REPRESENTED THRO
ITS REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

Md. Azam OM PRAKASH TIWARI
RUPESH SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission (Fixed Cases)
7 Cont.(Cvl)/972/2024 JHARKHAND PRADESH MADARSA -

SANSKRIT SHIKSHAK SAMANWAY
SAMITI THRO ITS GENERAL
SECRETARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 1885/2025 (For Extension Of Time), 13644/2025 (For Modification of Order)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Admission
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

8 W.P(S)/2518/2008 LALITA SUNDI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHAY KUMAR MISHRA
JUHI KUMARI
JUHI KUMARI (AMICUS)

S.C.II
BHAWESH KUMAR
SANJOY PIPRAWALL
CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT -

9 W.P(S)/2632/2018 DIBYA XAXA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR
BINOD SINGH

ATANU BANERJEE

IA NO. 10177/2022 (For Release of Amount)
SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

10 Cont.(Cvl)/885/2019 ANIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SATAKCHHI PRIYA VERMA
TANYA SINGH
ABHISHEK ABHI
SAMEER SAHAY
ANAND KR SINHA
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

MANOJ KR. NO.3
INDRANIL BHADURI

IA NO. 13322/2024 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

11 W.P(S)/2418/2019 
fixed v/s.

SARASWATI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD SHAHABUDDIN
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
MAHESH TEWARI
RANJIT KUMAR TIWARI
ABHAY KR MISHRA
PINKI KUMARI
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
SREENU GARAPATI
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 Cont.(Cvl)/394/2023 JAMES TOPNO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

13 Cont.(Cvl)/428/2023 RAMBALI DAS AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KR TIWARI
SHRESTH GAUTAM
YOGENDRA YADAV
NIDHI RANI
OMPRAKASH
RAJARSHI SINGH

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

14 Cont.(Cvl)/470/2023 UMESH PRASAD SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DIWAKAR UPADHYAY
RAKESH KR ROY
VARUN PRABHAKAR

RAHUL SABOO
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL

IA NO. 2776/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

15 Cont.(Cvl)/787/2024 SHYAMA KANT DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHAIL LAKRA
SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
SONAM
ANURAG KUMAR

RAVI KERKETTA

IA NO. 1957/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

16 Cont.(Cvl)/997/2024 JYOTI LAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

ASHOK KR YADAV
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 10,11,215
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wt17 Cont.(Cvl)/999/2024 ARUN KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

IA NO. 743/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 10,11,215

18 Cont.(Cvl)/1091/2024 VIJAY KANT DHAR DUBEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1
SHARON KERKRTTA

AMARESH KUMAR
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

19 Cont.(Cvl)/1155/2024 MALIN PRASAD ALIAS MALINI PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY PRABHAT KUMAR
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

20 Cont.(Cvl)/1163/2024 
tied up matter

DR RAM KRISHNA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ TANDON
ADAMYA KERKETTA
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

RAHUL SABOO
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

21 Cont.(Cvl)/627/2025 
FIXED VIDE BENCH SLIP

RAMOD NARAYAN JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN
VIKALP GUPTA
DIVYASHREE

RAHUL SABOO
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

22 Cont.(Cvl)/855/2025 
Tied up matter

UMESH GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRATIK SEN INDRANIL BHADURI
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

23 Cont.(Cvl)/1036/2025 
Tied up matter

GONOLAL SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt24 Cont.(Cvl)/1045/2025 
Tied up matter

RAMESH MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt25 Cont.(Cvl)/1046/2025 
Tied up matter

LUKHIRAM HANSDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt26 Cont.(Cvl)/1047/2025 
Tied up matter

NAND KISHOR BASKI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

RAVI KERKETTA

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt27 Cont.(Cvl)/1085/2025 
TIED UP MATTER

GOBIND BESRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVIN KR PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR
MADHU SUDAN

PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

 3/7  

Page 14 of 38.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 4 - 

wt28 Cont.(Cvl)/1198/2025 BIRENDRA KUMAR KHATRY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIN DAYAL SAHA MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt29 Cont.(Cvl)/1199/2025 NIMAI LAL DAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIN DAYAL SAHA RAVI KERKETTA

IA NO. 16621/2025 (For Addition of Party)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

30 Cont.(Cvl)/1051/2025 
Tied up matter

BHUTNATH SINGH MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVEEN CHANDRA
ATUL RAI

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 1700/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

31 Cont.(Cvl)/1065/2025 
Tied up matter

SAMBHU NATH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
SONAM

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

32 Cont.(Cvl)/1093/2025 
ASSIGNED MATTER

PRASANTA KUMAR LAHIRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THR MR.
SUNIL KUMAR BARNWAL,
SECRETARY, HIGHER EDUCATION
AND ORS.

DILIP KR PRASAD
KISHORE KUMAR MISHRA
UMESH PATHAK

MUNNA LAL YADAV
MITHILESH SINGH
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

33 Cont.(Cvl)/1278/2025 PRADEEP KUMAR ORAON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215

34 Cont.(Cvl)/1282/2025 ASHIQUE HUSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

35 Cont.(Cvl)/1293/2025 MANISH KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
KUSHAL KUMAR
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

36 Cont.(Cvl)/1302/2025 YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH
VS
SRI PRASHANT KUMAR AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 2821/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

37 Cont.(Cvl)/1304/2025 KUMAR KRISHNARJUN SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RUBY YADAV
AMAN KUMAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AKHOURI SANKALP
SUBHNEET JHA

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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38 Cont.(Cvl)/1309/2025 AMAR NATH GAUTAM
VS
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR THE DIRECTOR
(TECHNICAL EDUCATION) AND ANR.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ
SHATAKSHI

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

39 Cont.(Cvl)/1313/2025 RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHIKESH GIRI
RISHAV KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

40 Cont.(Cvl)/1314/2025 SURESH RAM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOTI GOPE
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 12,215

41 Cont.(Cvl)/49/2026 RAM PRASAD AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEVESH AJMANI SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12

42 Cont.(Cvl)/78/2026 
tied up matter

CHRIST ABHA PRAMOD TIRKEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
AKSHAY KUMAR
NARBADESHWAR PATHAK

INDRANIL BHADURI
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Hearing
43 W.P(S)/5230/2006 JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN

VS
M.D., BIHAR STATE FOOD AND CIVIV
SUPPLIES CORPORATION

YASHVARDHAN
MOHINI PRIYA
DHANANJAY KUMAR DUBEY
AKSHAY KUMAR MAHTO
PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
RITESH SINGH
KIRTIVARDHAN
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
ADITYA AMAN

SATYENDRA SINGH

IA NO. 5650/2024 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT -

44 W.P(S)/5511/2010 BINDU MANDAL
VS
ALLAHABAD BANK AND ORS

MAHESH KUMAR VERMA
YOGESH MODI
RUCHI MUKTI

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
WARDA KHAN
K.P.CHOUDHARY
NAGENDRA PATHAK
SEEMA RANI GUPTA
ROHAN KASHYAP
ASHISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT -

45 W.P(S)/3902/2011 ASHOK KUMAR JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

MANOJ TANDON
ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY
KUMARI RASHMI
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
S.C.I
RAKESH RANJAN
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
RICHA SANCHITA
ACHYUT KESHAV
MR ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT.
ACT -

46 W.P(S)/6883/2011 JOYDEB DEY
VS
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS

MANOJ TANDON
NAVIN KUMAR SINGH
KUMARI RASHMI
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR BHARATI
MANINDRA KUMAR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT -
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47 W.P(S)/1084/2013 EVA DHAN
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

MILAN KUMAR
ARUP KR DEY

RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA
RUBY PARWEEN

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

48 W.P(S)/2104/2013 BRAJ BHUSHAN PANDEY
VS
UNION OF INDIA REPRR THR
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
LITERACY AND ORS

MANISH KUMAR NITYA NAND MAHATO
MD. MOKHTAR KHAN
DEVANAND KUMAR
PRATYUSH KUMAR
K. P. CHOUDHARY
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

49 W.P(S)/3515/2013 PARAM HANS TIWARI
VS
HOME AFFAIRS

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
BINIT CHANDRA

MD. MOKHTAR KHAN
BINOD SINGH
RAVI PRAKASH

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

50 W.P(S)/4445/2013 RAMJI SINGH
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA
KUMARI RASHMI

MANISH MISHRA
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI VERMA
(GP1)
ABHAY PRAKASH
SHAILESH KR SINGH
INDRANI S. CHOUDHARY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

IA NO. 3446/2024 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226

wt51 W.P(S)/3153/2021 RAMJI SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF
HIGHER TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
SKILL DEV AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT KISHORE KR SINGH
AMARESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

52 W.P(S)/6378/2013 HARE KRISHNA RAM
VS
ROAD CONSTRUCTION

NAND KISHORE PD. SINHA
MD SALAHUDDIN ANSARI

S P ROY
P.A.S. PATI
A.G
ARVIND KUMAR MEHTA
SHRUTI SHRESTHA
RICHA SANCHITA
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

53 W.P(S)/7240/2013 MR. SAURAV
VS
AGRICULTURE AND SUGAR CANE
DEVELOPMENT

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
NAVIN KR SINGH
MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ
KUMARI RASHMI
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ

ASFIA SULTANA
A. ALLAM
SUMIR PRASAD
FAISAL ALLAM
FAHAD ALLAM
SAURAV ARUN
MD FAIZAN
ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Departmental Proceeding
ACT - Other: 226
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wt54 W.P(S)/7733/2012 SAURAV
VS
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
NAVIN KR SINGH
MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ
KUMARI RASHMI
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ

RICHA SANCHITA
ASFIA SULTANA
DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
YOGENDRA PRASAD
DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
FAISAL ALLAM
SAURAV ARUN
FAHAD ALLAM
SREENU GARAPATI
MUKESH KR SINHA
ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
MD FAIZAN

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226

55 W.P(S)/2139/2015 LAKSHMAN SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY HOME POLICE AND ORS

MANOJ TANDON
NAVIN KR SINGH
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

LAXMI MURMU
MANOJ KR. NO.3
AJIT KUMAR
HEMANT KR GUPTA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

56 W.P(S)/2279/2015 KRISHNA BALLAV KUMAR
VS
FOREST

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226 quashing

57 W.P(S)/77/2017 POONAM KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANR

SHRESTH GAUTAM
SHRAY MISHRA
PIYUSH CHITRESH

VIKASH KISHORE PRASAD

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

58 W.P(S)/6841/2019 
Fixed V/s

SUSHIL KUMAR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND ORS.

KUMARI RASHMI
RANESH ANAND
NEHA BHARDWAJ

ATANU BANERJEE

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - Other: 226

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
COURT NO. 20

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24901)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Admission
1 B.A./11647/2025 

Auto-Listed
SUNITA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KR PANDEY 2 ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),238,BNS

ORDERS/FINAL DISPOSAL (MATTER RELATED TO STAY OF LOWER COURT PROCEEDINGS)
2 Cr.Rev./618/2025 RAJENDRA SINGH ALIAS RAJENDAR

SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

S P ROY
ARYA SUMAN
RANJIT KUMAR

FAHAD ALLAM
PRATIK SEN

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

Orders(with defect)
3 Cr.Rev./1548/2026 (Filing

No.)
JYOTI KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
RAHUL KUMAR
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

MANOJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 2730/2026 (For Excemption from Surrender), 3450/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
4 Cr.Rev./24051/2025 (Filing

No.)
TAPESHWAR DUBEY AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHILPI
ABHIJEET SUMAN
Rashmi Lal

AJAY KR PATHAK

IA NO. 16637/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 Cr.Rev./24326/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

MANAS PATTANAYAK
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR MISHRA NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Admission
6 Cr.Rev./1288/2023 RAM NIWAS BHARTI

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

SHWETA SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC

******************************************************************
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SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST For Thursday The 19th March 2026
IN LAWAZIMA BOARD

REGISTRAR (BENCH ID-24739)
AT 11:30 AM

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

LAWAZIMA
1 WP/1557/2026 (Filing No.) M/S ADHUNIK ASSOCIATES,

HARHARGUTTU, JAMSHEDPUR
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SUDHIR
KUMAR DUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIVEDITA KUNDU RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 B.A./4085/2026 (Filing No.) RAJDEO ORAOWN ALIAS RAJDEO
URANW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN SHEKHAR
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR
CHOUDHARY

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 B.A./4148/2026 (Filing No.) BALENDRA GANJHU @ AJIT @
PALEDAR KUMAR BHOGTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 B.A./4543/2026 (Filing No.) RAM SURAT SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL SRIVASTAVA
MOHIT PRAKASH
SUMAN SAURAV

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 B.A./4545/2026 (Filing No.) SHIVAM SHARMA ALIAS SHIVAM AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SINGH
ROHIT AGARWAL
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
VINITA PRAKASH

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 B.A./4564/2026 (Filing No.) DEEPAK KUMAR ALIAS DEEPAK
KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RISHU RANJAN
CHIRANJEEV BHADORIA

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 B.A./4568/2026 (Filing No.) UMESH GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
ARPANA PRIYADARSHINI
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

8 B.A./4703/2026 (Filing No.) KAYUM ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 B.A./4709/2026 (Filing No.) RAUSHAN KUMAR @ RAUSHAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHIKI MISHRA
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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10 B.A./4713/2026 (Filing No.) MANGRU BHUIAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT -
ACT -

11 B.A./4779/2026 (Filing No.) JAKIR ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 B.A./4863/2026 (Filing No.) PARASNATH MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
NISHA SINGH

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 A.B.A./4913/2026 (Filing No.) LAL BABU ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

OM PRAKASH SHARMA
LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

14 B.A./4925/2026 (Filing No.) MD SAJID ANSARI @ CHOTA SAJID @
SAJID
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KR SINHA (4)
DILIP KUMAR SRIVASTAWA
SUMEET ANAND

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT -
ACT -

15 B.A./4967/2026 (Filing No.) ANISH MUNDA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S K VISHWAKARMA
ABHAY KUMAR

AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 B.A./5033/2026 (Filing No.) WAJID ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 B.A./5035/2026 (Filing No.) RAMESH RAWANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHUTOSH GUPTA
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ABHISHEK SINGH

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 B.A./5075/2026 (Filing No.) DINANATH MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDAN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 B.A./5128/2026 (Filing No.) ARPIT SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NEELAM KUMARI SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

20 B.A./5152/2026 (Filing No.) SAURABH KUMAR @ SAURABH
BARNWAL @ SAURAV KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

21 B.A./5202/2026 (Filing No.) BIKU SAH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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22 B.A./5207/2026 (Filing No.) SATYENDRA LOHRA @ SHANKAR
LOHRA @ MAHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 A.B.A./5256/2026 (Filing No.) MITESH RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWANISH SHEKHAR SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

24 A.B.A./5265/2026 (Filing No.) BALMIKI PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH TEWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
SHWETANG KUMAR TIWARI

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

25 A.B.A./5284/2026 (Filing No.) RAMISHWAR SINGH ALIAS
RAMESHWAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR
RABINDRA KUMAR
NEHA KUMARI

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

26 A.B.A./5287/2026 (Filing No.) PRADIP PASWAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH KUMAR SINHA (2)
SUMAN KUMAR SINHA

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

27 A.B.A./5295/2026 (Filing No.) DINESH PASWAN AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH KUMAR SINHA (2)
SUMAN KUMAR SINHA

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

28 B.A./5312/2026 (Filing No.) PHOOL MOHAMMAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RUPESH KUMAR
PARUL PARASAR
ISHAN KUMAR JHA
SATYAM KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

29 A.B.A./5316/2026 (Filing No.) MOTAKABBER SK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD NASIM AKHTAR PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

30 B.A./5320/2026 (Filing No.) SUBESH MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJA RAVI SHEKHAR SINGH
JHA PRANAV KUMAR

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

31 B.A./5336/2026 (Filing No.) ROHIT RAWANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJALI KUMARI
MD.YASIR ARAFAT

SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

32 B.A./5344/2026 (Filing No.) SAYUN TOPNO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIDHI SINGH PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

33 B.A./5345/2026 (Filing No.) BADAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN
ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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34 B.A./5372/2026 (Filing No.) BABU HAZAM ALIAS MD. HUSSAIN
HAZAM ALIAS BABU THAKUR ALIAS
NAUTHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
ARYAN

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 A.B.A./5379/2026 (Filing No.) RAM LOHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOUMITRA BAROI
PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2
RAVI RANJAN

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

36 B.A./5380/2026 (Filing No.) ANISH TIRKEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AVISHEK PRASAD
RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SANJANA KUMARI

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

37 A.B.A./5383/2026 (Filing No.) NAUSHAD KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

38 A.B.A./5404/2026 (Filing No.) SUBHAAN SEIKH ALIAS SUBHAN KHAN
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

39 A.B.A./5408/2026 (Filing No.) NIMAI CHANDRA PANDEY ALIAS NIMAI
PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT BURMAN
ZAID AHMED

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

40 A.B.A./5411/2026 (Filing No.) MD. AFROZ ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

41 B.A./5419/2026 (Filing No.) MD. DILJUDA ANSARI ALIAS MD.
DILJUDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AGNIVESH
VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR

AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 B.A./5425/2026 (Filing No.) UDAY GOND
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AGNIVESH
VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

43 A.B.A./5465/2026 (Filing No.) MOHAMMAD DANISH KHAN @
DANISH KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RUPESH KUMAR
PARUL PARASAR
ISHAN KUMAR JHA
SATYAM KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

44 A.B.A./5515/2026 (Filing No.) ARVIND YADAV ALIAS ARBIND KUMAR
YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJNI SINGH
PRIYANKA BOBY
PREYASHI DOLLY

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

LAWAZIMA - 2
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45 WP/3781/2025 (Filing No.) RAMDEO MAHTO
VS
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, STATE OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIJAY KUMAR
BIRENDRA PRASAD
SANTOSH KUMAR
PRAKASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

46 WP/4665/2025 (Filing No.) CHANDAR SAHU AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

47 WP/6277/2025 (Filing No.) VISHUNDEV RAY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRANABESH KR PAUL
AVISHEK CHANDRA

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

48 WP/9829/2025 (Filing No.) SMT. RANI VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
WATER RESOURCES AND ORS.

SAMIR VERMA
GAURAV KUMAR

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

49 Cont.(Cvl)/10160/2025
(Filing No.)

JAI SHANKAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BHANU KUMAR
BHARTI V KAUSHAL
SHARAD KAUSHAL

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

50 WP/10210/2025 (Filing No.) ANIMESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
FOREST, ENVIRONMENT AND
CLIMATE CHANGE AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

51 Cr.M.P./10339/2025 (Filing
No.)

SONU KUMAR SHARAN ALIAS S K
SARAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD
VIDHIKA SABOO

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

52 WP/10757/2025 (Filing No.) RAJNI KAUR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SIDHARTHA ROY
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

53 WP/11100/2025 (Filing No.) J.M.D ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR NAMELY VINAY KUMAR
SINGH AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CENTRAL
GOODS AND SERVICES TAX, RANCHI
AND ORS.

RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
NIDHI LALL
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT
ANISH LAL
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
SHILPI SANDIL
SANYA KUMARI

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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54 WP/11322/2025 (Filing No.) SOGRA BIBI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

GOPAL K. SINHA
PRIYANKA BOBY
APURV KRISHNA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

55 WP/11327/2025 (Filing No.) JITENDRA KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND REPRESENTED
THRO SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LAND REVENUE AND REGISTRATION
AND ORS.

VISHWANATH MOON
VINAY KUMAR TIWARY

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

56 WP/11339/2025 (Filing No.) PUNIT KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE SECRETARY, JHARKHAND STATE
ELECTRICTY REGULATORY
COMMISSION AND ORS.

ANJANI KUMAR
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

GUNENDRA MOHAN MISHRA
NAVIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

57 WP/11364/2025 (Filing No.) DASHRATH PANDIT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT OF
JHARKAHND AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

58 WP/11372/2025 (Filing No.) NAND KISHORE MANJHI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
IS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

59 WP/11428/2025 (Filing No.) M/S PRAKASH CONTRACTOR
REPRESENTING THE CONTRACTOR
THRO THE PROPRIETOR MR. PRAKASH
SINGH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THRO REGIONAL
LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL),
DHANBAD MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND
EMPL AND ORS.

Navneet Toppo
SAURAV MAHTO

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
SUNIL KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

60 WP/11449/2025 (Filing No.) SHIBU MURMU AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

INDU SHEKHAR GUPTA MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

61 WP/11494/2025 (Filing No.) SK. AZMAFAR ALIAS MD. AJANFAR
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

PARTH JALAN
AYUSH
BAJRANG KUMAR
SHIVANI JALUKA
SMITA SINHA

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

62 WP/11927/2025 (Filing No.) GANESH MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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63 WP/11931/2025 (Filing No.) RITURANJAN SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, GIRIDIH
AND ORS.

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
VISHAL KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

64 WP/12189/2025 (Filing No.) DEVCHARAN PRADHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

65 WP/12292/2025 (Filing No.) NAV CHETAN SAHKARI GRIH NIRMAN
SAMITI LIMITED, THROUGH ITS
PRESIDENT, RAGHAV PRASAD
CHAURASIYA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI
SHAILENDRA KR SINGH

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
ANUP KR.AGARWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

66 WP/12313/2025 (Filing No.) THE PROJECT OFFICER,
AMALGAMATED BLOCK II OCP
JAMUNIA, M/S BCCL THR. SRI RANJEET
KUMAR SHARMA
VS
SMT. MANGRI DEVI

AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

67 WP/12390/2025 (Filing No.) ANURAG GUPTA
VS
THE INDIAN INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF
MINES), AND ORS.

ABHISHEK KRISHNA GUPTA
RAHUL KUMAR MISHRA

ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

68 WP/12439/2025 (Filing No.) MIRA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE AND LAND REFORMS AND
ORS.

ABHILASH KUMAR
RISHABH KAUSHAL
GAURANG JAJODIA
MEDHA RUDRA

MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 424/2026 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

69 WP/12569/2025 (Filing No.) RAJIV RANJAN BHAGAT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

70 WP/12578/2025 (Filing No.) AFTAB ALAM AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY, MINES AND MINERALS,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND ORS.

JITESH KUMAR MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
PRASHANT PALLAV
AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

71 WP/12889/2025 (Filing No.) SANTOSH SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
KUMARI PRIYAMBADA
ANSHUMAN KUMAR
MICKY KUMARI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

72 WP/12922/2025 (Filing No.) JAGARNATH MURMU ALIAS JAGAN
MURMU AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURAV KUMAR MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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73 WP/13029/2025 (Filing No.) MAHESH MUNDA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MAHESH KR MAHTO MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

74 WP/13152/2025 (Filing No.) PRABHA TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT.
OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

75 WP/13232/2025 (Filing No.) AMOD SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND
LAND REFORM AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
SWAPNIL ANAND

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

76 WP/13269/2025 (Filing No.) PRAVEEN KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHEKHAR PRASAD GUPTA RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

77 WP/13366/2025 (Filing No.) SANARUL SEIKH
VS
DULAL SEIKH AND ORS.

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ABHISHEK SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

78 WP/13379/2025 (Filing No.) RAJESH KUMAR MANJHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THR. THE
SECRETARY, HIGHER, TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT DEPT. AND ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY ACHYUT KESHAV
AMRITANSHU SINGH
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

79 WP/13440/2025 (Filing No.) GYANENDRA KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

80 WP/13580/2025 (Filing No.) MD. IMTIYAZ AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

81 WP/13603/2025 (Filing No.) RAMJAN ALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

LINA SHAKTI RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

82 WP/13651/2025 (Filing No.) KAILASH THAKUR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAWAL KISHOR PANDEY
KUMAR SURYA PARKASH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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83 WP/13683/2025 (Filing No.) MD. SHER ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
HOME AND ORS.

ANKIT KUMAR MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

84 WP/13829/2025 (Filing No.) SUSHILA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
ROHIT RANJAN
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

MD SHAHABUDDIN
DEEPAK KR BHARATI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

85 WP/13856/2025 (Filing No.) FALENDRA SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KARAN KAUSHIK
KANU PRIYA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

86 WP/13925/2025 (Filing No.) CHANDRADEV MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, WATER
RESOURCE DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)
AKATA ANAND

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

87 WP/13945/2025 (Filing No.) JAWAHARI SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

TIRTHA NANDAN JHA
JITEN KUMAR DEY

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 1710/2026 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

88 SA/13974/2025 (Filing No.) BIBI SURMA KHATOON
VS
BANGALI MAHTO @ JIBADHAN
MAHATO AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH
SOM PRAKASH DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

89 WP/14032/2025 (Filing No.) ARVIND THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KUMAR HARSH
KHUSHBOO KUMARI
TEJASWA MOHANTA

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

90 WP/14067/2025 (Filing No.) RUP NARAYAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DIRECTOR, SECONDARY
EDUCATION (HRD) AND ORS.

VIJAY SHANKER JHA
MANISH KUMAR

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

91 WP/14089/2025 (Filing No.) JHOAN ALFERD MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

INDU SHEKHAR GUPTA MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

92 WP/14260/2025 (Filing No.) MATLUB ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
NITESHWARI KUMARI

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

93 WP/14265/2025 (Filing No.) HEENA TOPNO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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94 WP/14315/2025 (Filing No.) LILO PRASAD MEHTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

DHIRENDRA KR DEO
NARESH PD THAKUR
TARUN JULKA
SUMIT KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
S P ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

95 WP/14374/2025 (Filing No.) SMT. ALKI KUMHARIN
VS
UNION OF INDIA THRO SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT PALLAV
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

96 WP/14389/2025 (Filing No.) KASHIF QUAMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVEEN AKHAURI
DEVA KANT RAI
AKASH KUMAR ROY

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

97 WP/14397/2025 (Filing No.) M/S SHOBIT ENTERPRISES, KATRAS
ROAD, THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MANOJ JAIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRITAM KR LALA
NAMIT KUMAR
AVINASH KUMAR
BINOD KUMAR
PREITY SINHA
AYUSHRI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

98 WP/14403/2025 (Filing No.) DEVENDRA KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

99 WP/14422/2025 (Filing No.) PREM SHANKAR OJHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

100 WP/14430/2025 (Filing No.) CHINA DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
ANURAG CHANDRA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

101 WP/14437/2025 (Filing No.) M/S JAI AMBA CONSTRUCTION,
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
SURENDRA KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER
AND SANITATION AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

102 WP/14451/2025 (Filing No.) BOAS GURIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ANKIT VISHAL
PUJA AGARWAL
PRATYUSH RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

103 WP/14465/2025 (Filing No.) BALESHWAR PANDEY
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

MD. HATIM AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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104 WP/14508/2025 (Filing No.) DEVENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

105 WP/14511/2025 (Filing No.) M/S SK MD SIRAJ THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR NAMELY SK MD. SIRAJ
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST AND
CENTRAL EXCISE, RANCHI AND ORS.

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
PRIYA SAW
JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

PRASHANT PALLAV
RAJIV RANJAN
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

106 WP/14521/2025 (Filing No.) PREMLATA HEMBROM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ONKAR NATH TEWARY
SHAMAIEL RAZA

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

107 WP/14531/2025 (Filing No.) PRABHAKAR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHWINI BHUSHAN RAJIV RANJAN
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

108 WP/14591/2025 (Filing No.) SUBARN MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

109 WP/14594/2025 (Filing No.) RAMLAKHAN SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

110 WP/14601/2025 (Filing No.) LUCAS TUTI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
RAJ NARAYAN DWIVEDI
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
NITESHWARI KUMARI

PRASHANT PALLAV
RAJIV RANJAN
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

111 WP/14603/2025 (Filing No.) GUNJAL PAHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
RAJ NARAYAN DWIVEDI
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

112 WP/14611/2025 (Filing No.) BABLU JUSAF NAG
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

113 WP/14612/2025 (Filing No.) DUCHU MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

114 WP/14614/2025 (Filing No.) GHASIYA MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 11/19  

Page 30 of 38.



SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 12 - 

115 WP/14616/2025 (Filing No.) DAYAL TUTI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
RAJ NARAYAN DWIVEDI
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

116 WP/14617/2025 (Filing No.) BASANT MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
RAJ NARAYAN DWIVEDI
SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

117 WP/14644/2025 (Filing No.) HEMANT KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

118 WP/14655/2025 (Filing No.) DEOLAL MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

119 WP/14968/2025 (Filing No.) SUDHIR KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
ADYA MISHRA
ABHAY KR MISHRA

MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

120 WP/15123/2025 (Filing No.) SAYED ABDUL KHALIQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY CUM COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAXES AND ORS.

TAUSEEF JAWED
SUBHNEET JHA

AMIT KUMAR
S P ROY
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
OISHI DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

121 Cr.M.P./16930/2025 (Filing
No.)

MUKESH KUMAR GADHYAN ALIAS
MUKESH AGARWAL AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KAUSHIK SARKHEL PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

122 Cr.M.P./19535/2025 (Filing
No.)

PRAMOD PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

123 Cr.M.P./20375/2025 (Filing
No.)

BALRAM PATHAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHAHOOD ALAM SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

124 Cr.M.P./20637/2025 (Filing
No.)

HEMANT SOREN
VS
THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR RANCHI ZONAL
OFFICE

PRADEEP CHANDRA
DEEPANKAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT -
ACT -

125 Cr.M.P./20641/2025 (Filing
No.)

SADIK ANSARI ALIAS SADIQUE
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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126 Cr.M.P./20833/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJENDRA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

127 Cr.M.P./20850/2025 (Filing
No.)

MAHENDRA PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

128 Cr.M.P./20937/2025 (Filing
No.)

PRAVIN ORAON AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY
P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

129 Cr.M.P./21017/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIL KUMAR
SHRUTI RAJ
ARPIT KUMAR
VIDHIKA SABOO
APARNA DUBEY

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

130 Cr.M.P./21037/2025 (Filing
No.)

SABITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND
ORS.

ANUPAM ANAND
PRANAV KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

131 Cr.M.P./21059/2025 (Filing
No.)

RITESH KUMAR SHUKLA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

OM PRAKASH
KUMARI NEHA
ABHISHEK CHAUBE
ANJANA RANA

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

132 Cr.M.P./21070/2025 (Filing
No.)

DIP NARAYAN MANDAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
AKSHAY KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

133 Cr.M.P./21096/2025 (Filing
No.)

AMAR NATH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANSHUMAN MISHRA
ADYA MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
ABHAY KR MISHRA

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

134 Cr.M.P./21171/2025 (Filing
No.)

RUPESH KUMAR BHAGAT AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

135 Cr.M.P./21289/2025 (Filing
No.)

SABITA DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRANAV KUMAR
ANUPAM ANAND

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

136 Cr.M.P./21356/2025 (Filing
No.)

BHARAT KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
KUMAR BAIBHAV

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

137 Cr.M.P./21405/2025 (Filing
No.)

AJAY KUMAR ROY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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138 Cr.M.P./21707/2025 (Filing
No.)

BHUNESGWAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

139 Cr.M.P./21759/2025 (Filing
No.)

MAYA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY
SANTOSH KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

140 Cr.M.P./22158/2025 (Filing
No.)

BHUSHAN YADAV @ BHUSHAN
KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANISH KUMAR
PREETI SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

141 Cr.M.P./22197/2025 (Filing
No.)

AMIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

142 Cr.M.P./22198/2025 (Filing
No.)

JAGANNATH ACHARYA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DHIRENDRA KR DEO PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

143 Cr.M.P./22307/2025 (Filing
No.)

SUJAY BAUL MAJUMDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAND KISHORE RAM
AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
SACHIN KUMAR VERMA
ANANT VIKRAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

144 Cr.M.P./22439/2025 (Filing
No.)

ROHIT LARA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJVEER SINGH PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

145 Cr.M.P./22644/2025 (Filing
No.)

BUDHAN HEMBROM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

INDU SHEKHAR GUPTA SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

146 Cr.M.P./22798/2025 (Filing
No.)

MADHUKAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

YUVRAJ SINGH PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

147 Cr.M.P./22942/2025 (Filing
No.)

VICTIM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JITENDRA KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

148 Cr.M.P./23012/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAVINDRA KUMAR KUNDU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
RISHEETA SINGH
RICHA SANCHITA
SUMAN ROY

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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149 Cr.M.P./23013/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJEEV MUKUL PARTNER OF M/S ZEE
LABORATORIES , 47 INDUTRIAL AREA
, PAONTA SAHEB
VS
UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY
DRUGS INSPECTOR CENTRAL DRUG
STANDARD CONTROL ORGANISATION
, EAST ZON

SONAL SODHANI
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

150 Cr.M.P./23082/2025 (Filing
No.)

UMESH CHOUDHARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PANKAJ VERMA
VIKESH KUMAR
TRISHNA SAGAR

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

151 Cr.M.P./23093/2025 (Filing
No.)

SATISH DIXIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK S SINHA SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

152 Cr.M.P./23096/2025 (Filing
No.)

FULCHAND RAVIDAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKESH KUMAR
TRISHNA SAGAR
PANKAJ VERMA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

153 Cr.M.P./23145/2025 (Filing
No.)

VIKASH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
MALAY CHAKRAPANI
PRIYANKA
AMAN DEEP

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

154 Cr.M.P./23184/2025 (Filing
No.)

BIRENDRA KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GOPAL K. SINHA PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

155 Cr.M.P./23247/2025 (Filing
No.)

SANJAY KUMAR KANDHWAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ZAID IMAM
ZEESHAN AHMAD KHAN

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

156 Cr.M.P./23284/2025 (Filing
No.)

VICTIM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NARESH KUMAR
KUMAR SANU
VIKRAM KUMAR
ABHISHEK S SINHA
ASTHA

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

157 Cr.M.P./23305/2025 (Filing
No.)

BAPI GORAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH TEWARI
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

158 Cr.M.P./23344/2025 (Filing
No.)

DHRUV NARAYAN SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRATYUSH KUMAR PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

159 Cr.M.P./23435/2025 (Filing
No.)

NARAYAN GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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160 Cr.M.P./23492/2025 (Filing
No.)

SUNIL GORAI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKESH KR PANDEY
MD. SAJID YUNUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

161 Cr.M.P./23632/2025 (Filing
No.)

BABLI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHU RANJAN
CHIRANJEEV BHADORIA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

162 Cr.M.P./23643/2025 (Filing
No.)

AJAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RICHA LAL
PRATYAY BHASKAR
RAHUL KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

163 Cr.M.P./23682/2025 (Filing
No.)

ARUN SINGH @ CHUNNU MANDAL @
ARUN KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJA RAVI SHEKHAR SINGH PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

164 Cr.M.P./23695/2025 (Filing
No.)

JANARDAN SHARMA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
PREETAM MANDAL
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SANKALP GOSWAMI

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

165 Cr.M.P./23705/2025 (Filing
No.)

IMRAN ANSARI ALIAS REYAN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUMIT PRAKASH
MANISH YADAV
AYUSH KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

166 Cr.M.P./23764/2025 (Filing
No.)

DABLU ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD FARUQUE ANSARI PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

167 Cr.M.P./24079/2025 (Filing
No.)

BHOLA MAHATO ALIAS BHOLA
MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

168 Cr.M.P./24085/2025 (Filing
No.)

BABITA SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR
RAJESH KUMAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

169 Cr.M.P./24139/2025 (Filing
No.)

MOHAMMED NASIM ALIAS SONU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PARWEZ AHMAD KHAN MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

170 B.A./28989/2025 (Filing No.) ANKIT KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL PANDEY
BHANU KUMAR No.1
PANKAJ KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

171 Acq. App./30056/2025 (Filing
No.)

SAFIQUE ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PANKAJ VERMA
ABHIJIT KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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172 WP/462/2026 (Filing No.) UMESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KUMAR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
NEETA KRISHNA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AMIT SINHA
PRIYA SAHAY
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

173 WP/529/2026 (Filing No.) MANISH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV KUMAR
ABHINAV PRAKASH

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

174 Cont.(Cvl)/653/2026 (Filing
No.)

DR. RAMA NATH MISHRA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SAMBIT NAYAK
SUDHA GUPTA
BIBHAV KUMAR SINGH

SACHIN KUMAR
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

175 B.A./887/2026 (Filing No.) SUBHASH KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RUPESH KUMAR
ISHAN KUMAR JHA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

176 Cr.A(SJ)/1300/2026 (Filing
No.)

SANJAY INDAWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

177 FA/1340/2026 (Filing No.) ADITYA KUMAR VERMA
VS
SRIJA VERMA

ARUSHI AGARWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
PRATYUSH RAJ
RISHAV KUMAR
HARSH RAJ
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

178 A.B.A./1524/2026 (Filing No.) PURUSHOTTOM KUMAR OJHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI
SHUBHAM KUMAR
RAHUL RANJAN
SONIYA HANSDA
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

179 A.B.A./1573/2026 (Filing No.) BHARAT BHUSHAN MISHRA ALIAS FOJI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAKESH KUMAR
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

180 A.B.A./1872/2026 (Filing No.) SYED FAROQUE EQUBAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KUMAR SINGH
SHASHIKANT OJHA

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

181 A.B.A./1962/2026 (Filing No.) MD YASIN ALIAS MD YASIN KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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182 B.A./2036/2026 (Filing No.) MAHENDRA TIU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH KR SINHA
GAURAV PRIYADARSHI
ANUP KUMAR YADAV
PIYUSH PANDEY
PRIYADARSHINI SHIWANGI
TWINKLE RANI

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

183 B.A./2156/2026 (Filing No.) ROHAN DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

184 Cr.A(DB)/2298/2026 (Filing
No.)

MOTIRAM MARANDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

OM PRAKASH
RITESH KUMAR
MAKSUDA KHATUN

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

185 Cr.A(SJ)/2453/2026 (Filing
No.)

TAUKIR ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

IA NO. 1993/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

186 A.B.A./2903/2026 (Filing No.) PANKAJ PATHAK ALIAS BUCHAN
PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
RAHUL KUMAR
HARSHIKHA KUMARI

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

187 A.B.A./3017/2026 (Filing No.) VIJAY KUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAMOD KR JHA SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

188 Cr.A(DB)/3096/2026 (Filing
No.)

DILIP RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Md. Azam
AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
AFAQUE RASHIDI
KUMAR NITISH
AULIA BEGUM

ANURADHA SAHAY

IA NO. 2065/2026 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

189 A.B.A./3340/2026 (Filing No.) SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SONAL JAISWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

190 A.B.A./3341/2026 (Filing No.) DURGA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
MAYANK KUMAR
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

191 A.B.A./3472/2026 (Filing No.) SUMAN KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
PRIYA SAW
JUHI KUMARI
DIKSHA RANI
NISHAD KHAN
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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192 A.B.A./3573/2026 (Filing No.) LALU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

HIMANSHU S. PANDEY
ARYA KUMAR
DILIP KUMAR SRIVASTAWA
MANISH KUMAR PASWAN
SUMEET ANAND

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

193 A.B.A./3789/2026 (Filing No.) KUNDAN MISHRA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

194 A.B.A./3790/2026 (Filing No.) SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV ALIAS
SANDEEP YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH KUMAR SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

195 A.B.A./3876/2026 (Filing No.) PINTU KUMAR SAW AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AVILASH KUMAR V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

196 A.B.A./3887/2026 (Filing No.) RAJESH KUMAR GANJHU AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM LAKHAN YADAV
RAHUL KUMAR
KARUNA NIDHI PANDEY

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

197 A.B.A./3962/2026 (Filing No.) NAIMUDDIN ALIAS SHEIKH
NAIMUDDIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AGNIVESH
VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

198 A.B.A./3985/2026 (Filing No.) PINTU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KR JAISWAL VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

199 A.B.A./4041/2026 (Filing No.) SAHDEO MAHTO @ SAHADEO MAHTO
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

YOGESH MODI
OMIYA ANUSHA
ANAM IQBAL

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

200 A.B.A./4099/2026 (Filing No.) SWETA TIWARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANAND KR PANDEY ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

201 B.A./4216/2026 (Filing No.) DEEPAK CHIK BARAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDAN KUMAR
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
ARPANA PRIYADARSHINI
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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